Lifetime Installation Warranty

King's Floor Covering, INC guarantees a satisfactory installation in compliance with Industry and Manufacturer standards. Should installation be required attributable to the original installation of your flooring from the time your flooring was installed, simply present your sales receipt and King's Floor Covering, INC will return and provide that service at no cost to you (After the first full year, supplementary charges and fees will accompany any repair. These include moving of furniture, travel, and like costs and will be the sole responsibility of the owner). This warranty is valid only for original owner-occupied residential installation of first-quality products purchased and installed by King's Floor Covering, INC (not valid for rental properties or commercial use).

King's Floor Covering, INC reserves the right to void this warranty if the original flooring installed is altered due to improper maintenance, water damage, cleaning methods, abusive treatment, vandalism, excessive moisture, variations in the nature of the subfloor (such as shifting, cracking, settling), acts of nature, sunlight, etc. In addition, any modifications conducted by any owner, occupant, contractor or entity other than King's Floor Covering, INC will render this warranty invalid (i.e. removal of carpet to install wiring, or pulling carpet off tack strip).

This warranty applies only to issues resulting from installation based on Industry and Manufacturer standards. Product warranties come directly from the manufacturer, not *King's Floor Covering, INC*. Consequential or incidental damages are not covered by this warranty. This installation warranty is not transferable.